

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No. 487 of 2008

with

Criminal Revision Application No. 488 of 2008

with

Criminal Revision Application No. 489 of 2008

Harshad Bansilal Sonawala ... Applicant

versus

Pankaj Nalinkant Sheth and Anr. ... Respondents

with

Criminal Revision Application No. 490 of 2008

Harshad Bansilal Sonawala ... Applicant

versus

Kusum Nalinkant Sheth and Anr. ... Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Ms M R Tidke, APP, for the Respondent / State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 26 February 2026

P.C.:

. Today, when the matter is called out, none present for the applicant and contesting respondent.

2. The office note records that the matter was admitted on 18 March 2010. Notice was issued to respondent No.1 which

was returned unserved with remark 'not found on the given address.' The office note further records that as per Court's order dated 25 August 2015, the learned Counsel for the applicant has not provided any alternative address of respondent No.1 and hence notice could not be issued.

2. Stand over to 5 March 2026.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)